sp
ec
ia
lis
ed
fo
rc
e.

THE NEW
VERSION NOW
HAS OPTIONAL
CASTOR WHEELS
PISTOL CUTTERS - BATTERY
Model Number Description Height
 (mm)
Diameter
(mm)
Spigot Depth
(mm)
Spigot Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
SDE150-150 150 mm Extension ** 150 126 60 50 7
SDE150-200 200 mm Extension ** 200 126 60 50 9
SDE150-250 250 mm Extension ** 250 126 60 50 11
SDE150-300 300 mm Extension ** 300 126 60 50 13
SDLC-150 Serrated Steel Load Cap * 22 126 60 50 3
SDS-150/200N Serrated Tilt Saddle ** 54 126 60 50 5
* Supplied as standard
** Optional item

Length
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Max. Lift
Height
(mm)***
Oil Tank
Capacity
(L)
Weight
(kg)Metric
(tonne)
US
(ton)* (kN)
SDL-10055 100 110 980 143 550 505 1147 2027 274 1250 24 320
* Nominal Cylinder Capacity in ton - see kN values for actual capacity.
** Includes load cap height of 22 mm
*** Maximum lift height for AS/NZS 2538:2004 Vehicle Support Stand Rating
SDL-10055

Length
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Max. Lift
Height
(mm)***
Oil Tank
Capacity
(L)
Weight
(kg)Metric
(tonne)
US
(ton)* (kN)
SDL-07068-PD 70 77 686 143 680 505 1147 2174 404 1408 24 390
SDL-07081-PD 70 77 686 143 812 505 1147 2174 535 1680 24 420
SDL-10068-PD 100 110 980 143 680 505 1147 2174 404 1408 24 390
SDL-10081-PD 100 110 980 143 812 505 1147 2174 535 1680 24 420
SDL-15068-PD 135 150 1324 254 680 505 1147 2174 406 1408 24 470
SDL-15096-PD 135 150 1324 254 964 520 1154 2181 685 1680 24 550
SDL-20068-PD 181 200 1781 254 680 505 1147 2174 406 1408 24 470
SDL-20096-PD 181 200 1781 254 964 520 1154 2181 685 1680 24 550
A non-POWERDRIVE option is also available – to order, use jack model number without “-PD” suffix (eg. SDL-10068)
* Nominal Cylinder Capacity in ton - see kN values for actual capacity.
** Includes load cap height of 22 mm
*** Maximum lift height for AS/NZS 2538:2004 Vehicle Support Stand Rating

Folded
Length (mm)
D
Jack Length
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Oil Tank
Capacity
(L)
Weight
(kg)Metric
(tonne)
US
(ton)* (kN)
SDN-10068-PD 100 110 980 143 689 505 1147 2177 400 24 398
SDN-10086-PD 100 110 980 143 860 505 1147 2177 571 24 440
SDN-15068-PD 135 150 1324 254 686 505 1147 2177 400 24 476
SDN-15096-PD 135 150 1324 254 975 520 1154 2184 685 24 560
SDN-20068-PD 181 200 1781 254 686 505 1147 2177 400 24 476
SDN-20096-PD 181 200 1781 254 975 520 1154 2184 685 24 560
A non-POWERDRIVE option is also available – to order, use jack model number without “-PD” suffix (eg. SDL-10068)
 * Nominal Cylinder Capacity in ton - see kN values for actual capacity. ** Includes load cap height of 22 mm
SDN-10086-PD
SPECIFICATIONS

Length
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Max. Lift
Height
(mm)***
Oil Tank
Capacity
(L)
Weight
(kg)Metric
(tonne)
US
(ton)* (kN)
SDL-10055-KR 100 110 980 143 550 505 1147 2027 274 1250 24 270
SDL-10068-KR 100 110 980 143 680 505 1147 2027 404 1408 24 290
* Nominal Cylinder Capacity in ton - see kN values for actual capacity.
** Includes load cap height of 22 mm
*** Maximum lift height for AS/NZS 2538:2004 Vehicle Support Stand Rating
SPECIFICATIONS

Diameter
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Max. Lift
Height
(mm)***
Oil Tank
Capacity
(L)
Weight
(kg)Metric
(tonne)
US
(ton)* (kN)
SDL-20096-PD-620 181 200 1,781 254 960 620 685 2,100 24 590
* Nominal Cylinder Capacity in ton - see kN values for actual capacity.
** Includes load cap height of 22 mm
*** Maximum lift height for AS/NZS 2538:2004 Vehicle Support Stand Rating
SPECIFICATIONS

(ton) Description
A
Diameter
(mm)
B
Height
(mm)
Spigot
Depth
(mm)
Spigot
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(kg) Suits Model(s)
SDE100-100 70/100 100 mm Extension 126 100 60 50 7
SDL/SDN
70 & 100 ton
SDE100-150 70/100 150 mm Extension 126 150 60 50 7
SDE100-200 70/100 200 mm Extension 126 200 60 50 7
SDE100-300 70/100 300 mm Extension 126 300 60 50 13
SDE100-400 70/100 400 mm Extension 126 400 60 50 13
SDLC-100 70/100 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 112 22 60 50 3
SDS-100N 70/100 Serrated Tilt Saddle 108 50 60 50 5
SDE150-150 150 150 mm Extension 126 150 60 50 7
SDL/SDN/DJS
150 ton
SDE150-200 150 200 mm Extension 126 200 60 50 7
SDE150-250 150 250 mm Extension 126 250 60 50 7
SDE150-300 150 300 mm Extension 126 300 60 50 13
SDE150-350 150 350 mm Extension 126 350 60 50 13
SDLC-150 150 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 126 22 60 50 3
SDS-150/200N 150/200 Serrated Tilt Saddle 126 59 60 50 5 SDL/SDN/DJS
150 & 200 ton
SDE200-100 200 100 mm Extension 141 100 60 50 8
SDL/SDN/DJS
200 ton
SDE200-150 200 150 mm Extension 141 150 60 50 8
SDE200-200 200 200 mm Extension 141 200 60 50 15
SDE200-300 200 300 mm Extension 141 300 60 50 15
SDE200-400 200 400 mm Extension 141 400 60 50 15
SDE200-500 200 500 mm Extension 141 500 60 50 15
SDLC-200 200 Serrated Steel Load Cap* 126 22 60 50 4
* Supplied as standard
Custom load caps are available - consult Specialised Force
ACCESSORIES
SDLC LOAD CAP

OPTIONAL  SERRATED
TILT SADDLE
U-RINGS
for mechanical load support
CARRY HANDLE INCLUDED
made from high strength aluminium
CAPACITY
SERRATED STEEL LOAD CAP
included as standard
i
!
?
Radius saddles available -
consult Specialised Force
Model Number Capacity (ton) Description Height (mm) Weight (kg) Suits Model(s)
SDNU-100-15 100 15 mm U-ring Saddle 15 0.6
SDN 100 ton
SDNU-100-25 100 25 mm U-ring Saddle 25 0.9
SDNU-100-75 100 75 mm U-ring Saddle 75 2.8
SDNU-100-100 100 100 mm U-ring Saddle 100 3.6
SDNU-100-250 100 250 mm U-ring Saddle 250 9
SDNU-200-15 150/200 15 mm U-ring Saddle 15
CONTACT SF SDN 150 ton
SDNU-200-25 150/200 25 mm U-ring Saddle 25
SDNU-200-75 150/200 75 mm U-ring Saddle 75
SDNU-200-100 150/200 100 mm U-ring Saddle 100
SDNU-200-250 150/200 250 mm U-ring Saddle 250
Warning
No more than
one extension
to be used